

Reminder Notice of Virtual Annual Meeting Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 263 988 542 248 Passcode: BDvDjg Download Teams | Join on the web

May 21, 2023

Dear Enclave at Creekwood Homeowner(s),

We are pleased to announce that The Virtual Annual Meeting of the Members will be held on Thursday May 25, 2023, at 6:00 pm. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss normal business of the Association, and to give the homeowners of the Community the opportunity to meet and engage with the Board of Directors.

To hold the meeting quorum must be met, or it will have to be rescheduled. Please complete the Proxy and email it to lori@essexhoa.com, fax it to 469-342-8205 or mail it to the address below, attention: Lori. Please be sure we receive your proxy by Thursday May 25, 2023, at 12:00 p.m., in order to use it for the meeting.

We are looking forward to you joining the Virtual Annual Meeting of the Members on Thursday May 25, 2023, at 6:00 pm. If you have any questions prior to the meeting, you may email them to your Association Manager at dwyann@essexhoa.com or click on the "Contact Us" tab on the upper right corner of the HOA website at www.prestonhutsonhoa.com or scan the QR code below.

Registration on your Association website at <u>www.enclavesatcreekwoodhoa.com</u>, allows you to do many things, including: viewing the governing documents, obtaining meeting information, vote, complete forms, apply for ACC approval, payment plan requests, and much more! If you haven't registered on your community website, please consider doing so before the meeting.

Sincerely,

Essex Association Management, L.P., Managing Agent On behalf of The Enclaves at Creekwood Homeowners Association, Inc.

cc: Association File encl: Draft Agenda, Proxy

Contact Information:

Email your Proxy to lori@essexhoa.com Email your questions to dwyann@essexhoa.com Scan the QR code to reach your HOA website or go to www.enclavesatcreekwoodhoa.com then go to the

upper right corner to the "Contact Us" tab on the website

PLEASE JOIN US ON THURSDAY MAY 25, 2023, AT 6:00 PM FOR THE VIRTUAL ANNUAL MEETING.

Essex Association Management, L.P. 1512 Crescent Drive, Suite 112 Carrollton, TX 75006 Phone: (972) 428-2030 www.enclavesatcreekwoodhoa.com